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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary_

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W

Input Voltage (V

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

—_ —

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P234648

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G2-1709-282-2)
INNOVATION CENTER(G2)

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
CORELITE

CTA-F-7525-40L840-UNV-8

CORELITE CONTINUA SUSPENDED LED LUMINAIRE
4000 LUMENS, 75% UPLIGHT, 25% DOWNLIGHT
(672) 4000K CCT, 80 CRI LEDS

ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A

8140.2 lumens

N/A

141.8 lumens/watt
1.26/1.26/1.39

Rectangular (W 0.42' x L: 8' x H: 0)
Semi-Indirect
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 Oo CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P234648
CATALOG NUMBER: CTA-F-7525-40L840-UNV-8

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P234648

CATALOG NUMBER: CTA-F-7525-40L840-UNV-8

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P234648
CATALOG NUMBER: CTA-F-7525-40L840-UNV-8

ZONAL LUMENS:

Zone Lumens % Fixture
0°-10° 65.1 0.8
10°-20° 186.2 2.3
20°-30° 281.7 3.5
30°-40° 341.6 4.2
40°-50° 362.0 4.4
50°-60° 3355 4.1
60°-70° 265.6 33
70°-80° 166.0 2.0
80°-90° 56.3 0.7
90°-100° 493.8 6.1
100°-110° 1252.5 15.4
110°-120° 1250.6 15.4
120°-130° 967.9 11.9
130°-140° 764.5 9.4
140°-150° 582.6 7.2
150°-160° 420.0 5.2
160°-170° 259.7 3.2
170°-180° 88.5 1.1
0°-30° 532.9 6.5
0°-40° 874.5 10.7
0°-60° 1572.1 19.3
0°-90° 2060.1 25.3
90°-120° 2996.9 36.8
90°-150° 5311.9 65.3
90°-180° 6080.0 74.7
0°-180° 8140.2 100.0

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Scaled Data Report

0°
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(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
689 689 689 689 689
693 685 687 683 679 66
667 658 660 658 656 188
620 612 612 610 608 285
546 542 542 550 554 341
455 452 467 485 489 351
357 357 387 385 385 319
255 265 275 271 271 252
149 159 159 157 157 158
45 51 51 51 47 49

4 6 6 6 4 8
51 186 1076 491 316 55
184 294 1356 2206 1924 194
322 402 978 2212 2593 318
450 522 913 1641 1971 404
581 634 897 1343 1557 448
699 734 889 1111 1231 438
807 822 901 980 1027 373
893 889 917 942 952 251
936 926 928 928 930 89
930 930 930 930 930
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 oo CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P234648
CATALOG NUMBER: CTA-F-7525-40L840-UNV-8

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0° 689.0 689.0 689.0 689.0 689.0
2.5° 695.1 687.0 687.0 684.9 678.8
5° 693.1 684.9 687.0 682.9 678.8
7.5° 689.0 680.8 680.8 678.8 676.8
10° 682.9 676.8 676.8 674.7 670.7
12.5° 674.7 668.6 668.6 666.6 664.5
15° 666.6 658.4 660.5 658.4 656.4
17.5° 656.4 648.2 650.3 648.2 646.2
20° 644.2 638.0 638.0 636.0 634.0
22.5° 631.9 625.8 625.8 623.8 621.7
25° 619.7 611.5 611.5 609.5 607.5
27.5° 603.4 595.2 597.3 593.2 591.2
30° 585.0 578.9 578.9 574.8 578.9
32.5° 564.7 560.6 560.6 562.6 566.7
35° 546.3 542.2 542.2 550.4 554.5
37.5° 5259 519.8 5239 536.1 544.3
40° 499.4 495.3 501.5 521.8 528.0
42.5° 479.0 475.0 485.2 505.5 509.6
45° 454.6 452.5 466.8 485.2 489.2
47.5° 432.2 430.1 450.5 464.8 464.8
50° 407.7 405.7 432.2 440.3 440.3
52.5° 381.2 381.2 411.8 413.8 411.8
55° 356.7 356.7 387.3 385.3 385.3
57.5° 332.3 334.3 362.8 356.7 358.8
60° 305.8 311.9 332.3 328.2 330.2
62.5° 281.3 289.5 303.7 299.7 299.7
65° 254.8 265.0 275.2 2711 271.1
67.5° 228.3 240.5 244.6 242.6 242.6
70° 201.8 216.1 216.1 214.0 214.0
72.5° 175.3 187.5 187.5 185.5 185.5
75° 148.8 159.0 159.0 157.0 157.0
77.5° 124.3 130.5 130.5 130.5 128.4

80° 97.8 101.9 104.0 101.9 101.9
82.5° 73.4 75.4 77.5 77.5 73.4
85° 44.8 51.0 51.0 51.0 46.9
87.5° 24.5 28.5 28.5 28.5 24.5
90° 4.1 6.1 6.1 6.1 4.1
92.5° 24.5 120.3 426.0 114.2 69.3
95° 51.0 185.5 1076.3 491.3 316.0
97.5° 81.5 220.2  1355.6 866.3 662.5

100° 114.2 279.3  1459.5  1288.3 990.7
102.5° 148.8 291.5 14025 17816 1424.9
105° 183.5 293.5 1355.6 2205.6 1924.3
107.5° 218.1 303.7 1280.2 24441 2344.2
110° 252.8 3343 11375 2499.2 2611.3
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P234648

CATALOG NUMBER: CTA-F-7525-40L840-UNV-8

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

112.5°
115°
117.5°
120°
122.5°
125°
127.5°
130°
132.5°
135°
137.5°
140°
142.5°
145°
147.5°
150°
152.5°
155°
157.5°
160°
162.5°
165°
167.5°
170°
172.5°
175°
177.5°
180°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
2874  369.0 10355 2389.1 2680.6
3221 4016 9785 22117 2592.9
354.7 4322 9438 20303 2448.2
3873 4627 9275 18754 2283.1
419.9 4913 9193 1747.0 2122.0
4505  521.8  913.2 1641.0 1971.2
483.1  550.4  909.2 1557.4 1846.8
513.7 5789 9051 1479.9 17388
550.4  607.5  901.0 1410.6 1647.1
581.0  634.0 8969 13433 15574
611.5  660.5  892.8 12781 1467.7
642.1 6849  888.8 12149 1384.1
670.7  709.4  888.8 1159.9 1302.6
699.2  733.8  888.8 1111.0 1231.2
727.7 7583  888.8 1068.2 1166.0
756.3 7787  892.8 1033.5 1113.0
784.8  801.1 8969 1002.9 1066.1
807.2 8215  901.0  980.5 1027.4
833.7 8419 9051  966.2 1002.9
854.1 8602  909.2  956.0  980.5
8745 8745 9112 9479  964.2
892.8 8888 9173 9418  952.0
905.1  901.0  919.3 9336  941.8
9193 9132 9234 9316 9357
9275 9193 9255 9295 9316
9357 9255 9275  927.5 9295
941.8 9295 9295 9295  923.4
9295 9295 9295  929.5 9295

(END OF REPORT)
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